
VERMONT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Contact Information

Employer Services is located in the Central Office in Montpelier, Vermont.  If you have any questions you can
call Employer Services at (802)828-4344, or mail correspondence to Vermont Department of Labor, Attn:
Employer Services, PO Box 488, Montpelier, VT 05601-0488.  You can also contact the Department’s Field
Audit Staff for questions regarding Vermont Unemployment liability, reporting requirements, sub-contactor
labor or any employer related topics.  Field Audit staff can be found in any of the Career Resources Centers.

Barre Area Montpelier Area
Kristal Foster Paulette Lamare
5 Green Mountain Drive 5 Green Mountain Drive
PO Box 488 PO Box 488
Montpelier, VT 05601-0488 Montpelier, VT05601-0488
Telephone:  802-828-4200 Telephone:  802-828-1147
Kristal.foster@state.vt.us Paulette.lamare@state.vt.us

Bennington Area Newport Area
Lori-Ann Aubin Mary Lou Jacobs
150 Veteran Memorial Dr / Ste 2 100 Main Street / Ste 20
Bennington, VT 05201 Newport, VT 05855
Telephone:  802-447-2867 Telephone:  802-334-3303
Lori-ann.aubin@state.vt.us Marylou.jacobs@state.vt.us

Burlington Area Rutland Area
Megan Kirby Ronald Robbins
59-63 Pearl Street 200 Asa Bloomer Building
Burlington, VT 05402 Rutland, VT 05701
Telephone:  802-951-5147 Telephone:  802-786-8806
Megan.kirby@state.vt.us Ronald.robbins@state.vt.us

Middlebury Area Springfield Area
Laura Smith Marianne McGee
59-63 Pearl Street 56 Main Street / Ste 101
Burlington, VT 05402 Springfield, VT 05156
Telephone:  802-652-0328 Telephone:  802-885-1411
Laura.smith@state.vt.us Marianne.mcgee@state.vt.us

Morrisville Area St. Albans Area
Bruce Mayo John Wills
197 Harrell Street 59-63 Pearl Street
Morrisville, VT 05661 Burlington, VT 05402
Telephone:  802-888-2542 Telephone:  802-863-7480
Bruce.Mayo@state.vt.us John.Wills@state.vt.us
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